

Media Release

Town of Georgina Corporate Communications communications@georgina.ca







For Immediate Release Jan. 13, 2025

Help shape Georgina's Housing Needs Assessment

Georgina, ON – Meeting the housing needs of residents is a priority for the Town of Georgina. Housing is fundamental to a healthy, inclusive and thriving community and the number of people who are experiencing challenges finding acceptable and affordable housing continues to grow. Responding to this challenge, the Town is conducting a Housing Needs Assessment (HNA) to identify current and future housing needs. uncover gaps in housing availability, and develop recommendations that will guide local housing policies and infrastructure planning.

As part of the work underway to prepare a Housing Needs Assessment, the Town is engaging the public to obtain feedback. The Town has launched a survey asking residents their experience and thoughts related to housing in Georgina. In addition to the survey, there will be a variety of upcoming engagement activities including community drop-in sessions, stakeholder focus groups as well as discussions with priority populations to gather insights from vulnerable groups such as seniors, youth and individuals experiencing housing insecurity.

The Housing Needs Assessment will help the Town address challenges such as housing affordability, accessibility and supply, while creating opportunities for all residents to find a place to call home. This project will help ensure Georgina can meet the diverse housing needs of its residents and access federal funding through programs such as the Canada Community-Building Fund and Housing Accelerator Fund.

To find out more about the Housing Needs Assessment, visit georgina.ca/housing.

-30-

Media Contact: Tanya Thompson | Communications Manager | Strategic Initiatives Phone: 905-476-4305, ext. 2446 | Email: tathompson@georgina.ca | georgina.ca